
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:957
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2015
ADARSH SMARAK SCHEME
K. Shri Parasuraman

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) has identified 25 monuments to be developed as Model Monuments under Adarsh Smarak Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of monuments identified and included in a list of Adarsh Smarak in various States of the country including Tamil Nadu, State-wise; and

(c) the salient features of the scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF STATE, CIVIL AVIATION (DR.
MAHESH SHARMA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The details are at Annexure.

(c) The salient features of the scheme are as under:

1. Monument will be made visitor friendly.

2.Wash rooms, drinking water, signages, cafeteria and wi-fi facility will be upgraded/provided.

3. Interpretation and audio-video centres would be provided

4. Waste water and garbage disposal and rain water harvesting system will be provided.

5. Monument will be made disabled friendly.

6. Swachh Bharat Abhiyan will be implemented.
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